Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), We further wish to inform you that the Board 
of the Directors of the Company by way of resolution passed through circulation today i.e., Monday, 
February 02, 2026 through requisite majority has considered and approved the allotment of 65,05,227 
(Sixty-Five Lakhs Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Seven) fully paid-up equity shares of face 
value of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 330/- (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Only) per share 
(including premium of Rs. 320/- (Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Only) per share), aggregating to Rs. 
214,67,24,910/- (Rupees Two Fourteen Crore, Sixty-Seven Lakhs, Twenty-Four Thousand, Nine 
Hundred Ten only) on preferential allotment basis to ELANA HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment of 65,05,227 (Sixty-Five Lakhs Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty-Seven) equity shares; the paid-up equity share capital of the Company has increased from 
25,82,72,860/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Eighty Two Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
Sixty only) consisting of 2,58,27,286 (Two Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred Eighty Six) equity shares of Rs.10/- each to Rs. 32,33,25,130/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Crores 
Thirty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty only) consisting of 3,23,32,513 (Three 
Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen) equity shares of Rs.10/- each.  

The Company will be making an application to the stock exchanges for listing and trading approval for 
the newly allotted shares in due course. 

2. Allotment of 3000 Unlisted, Senior, Secured, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures on